The method of submission selected for this consultation is off-line. 

8-  BID BOND 

Each bidder must attach to its administrative documents an established bid bond, accompanied by a deposit receipt issued by the Caisse de 

Dépôt et de Consignation (CDEC), in the amount of One million four hundred thousand (1,400,000) CFA Francs, valid for thirty (30) days beyond 

the original date of validity of the bids, in accordance with Circular Letter No. 000019/LC/MINMAP of 5th June 2024 relating to the modalities of 

compiling, depositing, keeping, returning and deconsigning bonds for public contracts.

[...]

La quittance d’achat du Dossier d’Appel d’Offres d’une somme non remboursable de cinquante mille (50 000) 

francs CFA payable dans le Compte spécial CAS- ARMP.    

h). La caution de soumission  timbrée acquittée à la main (suivant modèle joint) d’un montant de 

Un million quatre cent mille ( 1 400 000) francs CFA et d’une durée de validité de trois (03) 

mois, assortie d’un récépissé de consignation délivré par la Caisse de Dépôt et de Consignation 

(CDEC), entraînera le rejet pur et simple de l'offre sans aucun recours. Une caution de 

soumission produite mais n'ayant aucun rapport avec la consultation concernée est considérée